20 2029 0 2030 69,337 7,003,069 2031 21.47 150,390 1,115,791 933,452
21 2030 0 2031 70,031 7,073,100 2032 21.47 151,894 1,160,125 965,493
22 2031 0 2032 70,731 7,143,831 2033 21.47 153,413 1,202,567 995,738
23 2032 0 2033 71,438 7,215,269 2034 21.47 154,947 1,243,200 1,024,287
24 2033 0 2034 72,153 7,287,422 2035 21.47 156,496 1,282,099 1,051,235
25 2034 0 2035 72,874 7,360,296 2036 21.47 158,061 1,319,339 1,076,671
26 2035 0 2036 73,603 7,433,899 2037 21.47 159,642 1,354,990 1,100,682

6,000,000 1,433,899

Future Value of Increment 3,238,915

Net Present Value Calculation
Eligible for Extension/No. of Years

Eligible Recipient District Yes

City of River Falls, WI

Tax Increment Projection Worksheet

End of Expenditure Period

Expenditure Period (In Years)

5/11/2010
Type of District

Revenue Periods/Final Rev Year

Blighted Area

Tax Increment District No. 8

Latest Termination Date

Anticipated Creation Date

27

5/11/2032
5/11/2037

Valuation Date
Maximum Life (In Years)

22

Apply Inflation
Factor to Base?

Project Plan
TID No. 8 Creation

   Page 24

CASH FLOW

City of River Falls, WI
Tax Increment District No. 8
Cash Flow Pro Forma

0.50% Prin (12/1) Est. Rate Interest
2010 0 0 15,000 15,000   (15,000) (15,000) 1,465,000 2010
2011 0 0 4,500 4,500   (4,500) (19,500) 1,465,000 2011
2012 32,212 0 32,212 4,500 32,212 36,712   (4,500) (24,000) 1,465,000 2012
2013 32,534 0 32,534 4,500 32,212 36,712   (4,178) (28,177) 1,465,000 2013
2014 65,072 0 65,072 4,500 65,072 69,572   (4,500) (32,677) 1,465,000 2014
2015 65,723 0 65,723 4,500 65,723 70,223   (4,500) (37,178) 1,465,000 2015
2016 66,380 0 66,380 4,500 66,380 70,880   (4,500) (41,678) 1,465,000 2016
2017 99,256 0 36,625 135,881 36,625 4,500 8,401 58,643 108,169   27,712 (13,966) 1,465,000 2017
2018 100,249 0 73,250 173,499 73,250 4,500 67,714 145,464   28,035 14,069 1,465,000 2018
2019 133,463 70 133,534 73,250 4,500 68,391 146,141   (12,607) 1,461 1,465,000 2019
2020 134,798 7 134,805 30,000 5.000% 73,250 4,500 21,252 129,002   5,803 7,264 1,435,000 2020
2021 136,146 36 136,182 55,000 5.000% 71,750 4,500 131,250   4,932 12,197 1,380,000 2021
2022 137,507 61 137,568 55,000 5.000% 69,000 4,500 128,500   9,068 21,265 1,325,000 2022
2023 138,882 106 138,989 60,000 5.000% 66,250 4,500 130,750   8,239 29,504 1,265,000 2023
2024 140,271 148 140,419 60,000 5.000% 63,250 4,500 127,750   12,669 42,172 1,205,000 2024
2025 141,674 211 141,885 65,000 5.000% 60,250 4,500 129,750   12,135 54,307 1,140,000 2025
2026 143,091 272 143,362 65,000 5.000% 57,000 4,500 126,500   16,862 71,169 1,075,000 2026
2027 144,522 356 144,877 70,000 5.000% 53,750 4,500 128,250   16,627 87,797 1,005,000 2027
2028 145,967 439 146,406 75,000 5.000% 50,250 4,500 129,750   16,656 104,452 930,000 2028
2029 147,426 522 147,949 80,000 5.000% 46,500 4,500 131,000   16,949 121,401 850,000 2029
2030 148,901 607 149,508 80,000 5.000% 42,500 4,500 127,000   22,508 143,909 770,000 2030
2031 150,390 720 151,109 85,000 5.000% 38,500 4,500 128,000   23,109 167,018 685,000 2031
2032 151,894 835 152,729 95,000 5.000% 34,250 129,250   23,479 190,497 590,000 2032
2033 153,413 952 154,365 100,000 5.000% 29,500 129,500   24,865 215,362 490,000 2033
2034 154,947 1,077 156,023 115,000 5.000% 24,500 139,500   16,523 231,885 375,000 2034
2035 156,496 1,159 157,656 120,000 5.000% 18,750 138,750   18,906 250,791 255,000 2035
2036 158,061 1,254 159,315 125,000 5.000% 12,750 137,750   21,565 272,356 130,000 2036
2037 159,642 1,362 161,003 130,000 5.000% 6,500 136,500   24,503 296,859 0 2037

Total 3,238,915 10,194 109,875 3,358,984 1,465,000 1,001,625 109,500 270,000 216,000 3,062,125 296,859

NOTES:

Year

Balances

Annual Cumulative
Creation &
Admin.

$1,465,000
Total

Expenditures

Dev.
Incentives /
Cash Grant

Investment
Earnings

Project Cost
Principal

Outstanding
Total

Revenues
Other

Revenue
Year

Dev.
Incentives /
Cash Grant

Revenues Expenditures

Projected TID Closure

Tax
Increments

G.O. Bond

2015

Project Plan
TID No. 8 Creation

   Page 25

11. ANNEXED PROPERTY

There are no lands proposed for inclusion within the District that were annexed by the City on or after
January 1, 2004.

12. ESTIMATE OF PROPERTY TO BE DEVOTED TO RETAIL